STATE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF FLORIDA BOARD OF GOVERNORS

July 21, 2020

SUBJECT: University of South Florida and Tampa General Hospital Affiliation Update

PROPOSED BOARD ACTION

For information

AUTHORITY FOR BOARD OF GOVERNORS ACTION

Article IX, Section 7, Florida Constitution

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

The University of South Florida and it's primary teaching hospital, Tampa General Hospital, are embarking on an effort to integrate clinical and academic programs. Currently, the Tampa Bay region does not have an academic medical center. The University of South Florida and Tampa General Hospital's plan is to create a comprehensive and clinically integrated academic medical center to serve the Tampa Bay region.

Dr. Steven C. Currall, President of the University of South Florida, and Dr. Charles Lockwood, Senior Vice-President for the University of South Florida Health and Dean of the Morsani College of Medicine, will provide an update on the partnership.

Supporting Documentation Included:

Presentation

Facilitators/Presenters:

Dr. Steven Currall Dr. Charles Lockwood